
Startmilen 1995-04-01 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Mats Jonsson -68 Enhörna IF 31:16
2 2 Patric Hallén -67 Enhörna IF 31:37
3 3 Harri Ketonen -66 Hofors LK 31:44
4 4 Johan Hagerlund -67 Åsbro GoIF 31:47
5 5 Tomas Eriksson -68 Brevens IF 31:55
6 6 Per Stjernberg -68 Högby IF 32:09
7 7 Bertil Grelsson -65 Linköpings GIF 32:17
8 8 Markku Jäsperi -64 Brevens IF 32:32
9 9 Christian Berg -73 Enhörna IF 32:47

10 10 Stefan Hall -67 Enhörna IF 32:51
12 11 Johan Sellberg -76 Falu IK 33:02
13 12 Stefan Nordström -67 Hofors LK 33:03
14 13 Håkan Andersson -66 FGF Gotland 33:04
16 14 Anders Wedin -62 Hofors LK 33:12
17 15 Roger Karlsson -71 Linköpings GIF 33:16
20 16 Sven-Inge Nilsson -63 IFK Helsingborg 33:40
21 17 Johan Gustavsson -68 IFK Mora 33:46
22 18 Torbjörn Plamberg -63 Hargs Runners 33:50
23 19 Thony Jerpenius -67 Linköpings GIF 33:52
24 20 Jan Lindkvist -68 IFK Mora 33:57
26 21 Lars-Håkan Jönsson -67 Dalregementets IF 34:20
28 22 Bo-Göran Nilsson -63 IFK Helsingborg 34:24
31 23 Magnus Wikeling -73 IFK Arboga 34:46
33 24 Mattias Lindahl -68 Ludvika FFI 35:02
34 25 Lars Andersson -63 Kisa SK 35:04
36 26 Staffan Sunneborn Örebro AIK 35:07
38 27 Jan Ermefjäll -57 Karlslunds IF 35:21
40 28 Thomas Thim -73 Ludvika FFI 35:32
41 29 Markus Lantz -68 Sparreholms SK 35:40
44 30 Bengt Björklund -65 IF Start 35:47
45 31 Andreas Karlsson -78 Brevens IF 35:51
50 32 Tomas Fridh -73 Stocksäters IF 36:05
51 33 Hans Martinsson -63 Hofors LK 36:11
52 34 Thomas Berglund -69 Livgardets IK 36:12
53 35 Mathias Johansson I3 IF 36:13
54 36 Mikael Ekstrand -77 IK Heros 36:16
55 37 Göran Fagerström -65 Brevens IF 36:18
60 38 Mikael Kroon -67 IF Start 36:43
63 39 Henrik Jutterdal Kisa SK 37:03
64 40 Anders Genstam -68 Kvarnsvedens GoIF 37:05
65 41 Björn Maxe Sparreholms SK 37:08
70 42 Jimmy Ankargren -78 Sörmarks IF 37:24
74 43 Peter Domert -69 Kupolen LK 37:37
77 44 Peter Kujanpää -74 Kungsörs SK 37:44
81 45 Tommy Sundberg -74 Hällefors LK 38:07
92 46 Hans Wirén -57 Kumla SF 39:22



93 47 Ari Alajääski -63 Borlänge 39:28
94 48 Mehdi Darakan -65 Mikaels Gladiatorer 39:33
99 49 Jan Karlsson Strömtorps IK 39:46

101 50 Mikael Sander -72 Hällefors LK 39:49
113 51 Bernt Skystedt -63 IF Göta 40:30
147 52 Per Sundström -73 IB2 Idrott 43:33
166 53 Lars-Ove Grell -65 Navåsens FK 45:30

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

11 1 Christer Skoog -59 IK Fryken 32:57
18 2 Aimo Hakola -58 IK Westmannia 33:30
19 3 Hans Daniels -57 IK Fryken 33:36
37 4 Sören Alneberg -57 Ockelbo LK 35:11
42 5 Hans-Erik Boström -59 Råby-Rekarne FIF 35:43
47 6 Raimo Mikkola -58 Kvarnsvedens GoIF 36:00
49 7 Kai Nygård -59 Guttsta RC 36:04
56 8 Anders Dahlqvist -59 Brevens IF 36:21
57 9 Tommy Patriksson Kisa SK 36:21
83 10 Jorma Öljymäki -59 Hällefors LK 38:33
89 11 Peter Berglund Idkerberget-Rämshyttan IK 39:10

100 12 Jonny Lilja Örebro AIK 39:47
109 13 Lennart Skorsdal -58 IFK Sala 40:20
114 14 Jonko Myyryläinen -60 Götlunda IF 40:31
115 15 Magnus Sandberg -60 Mikaels Gladiatorer 40:46
143 16 Leif Boman -58 IK Heros 42:54
177 17 Lennart Jansson -59 - 46:20

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

15 1 Sten Lundberg -52 Linköpings GIF 33:08
29 2 Leif Sjöberg -54 IF Start 34:25
30 3 Lars Johansson IF Start 34:39
32 4 Hans Jonsson Kils AIK 34:58
62 5 Roland Thörn -52 IF Start 37:02
80 6 Per Berglund -54 IFK Sunne 38:03
85 7 Leif Rysén -51 Brevens IF 38:45
86 8 Reino Puhakka -51 Granbergsdals IF 38:49

106 9 Per-Erik Boman -52 Hofors LK 40:13
118 10 Leif Pettersson -55 IK Heros 40:59
120 11 Torbjörn Johansson -55 Garphyttans IF 41:03
122 12 Matti Heikki -52 Fagersta RC 41:20
148 13 Reino Kämärä IK Heros 43:35

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

27 1 Frank Hellyer -50 IFK Skövde 34:22
39 2 Christer Larsson -48 Enhörna IF 35:25
43 3 Mats-Ove Olsson -49 Sörmarks IF 35:45



46 4 Björn-Erik Franzén -47 FGF Gotland 35:59
66 5 Martin Grudemo -50 Tibro AIK 37:15
71 6 Lars-Göran Odheim -50 KLK 37:27
72 7 Mauri Männikkö -47 Kungsör 37:31
76 8 Åke Grudin -47 Mora 37:41
95 9 Sören Remar -48 Gällstads AIS 39:34

116 10 Lars Allbertson -48 Kvismaredalens IF 40:53
125 11 Leif E Karlsson Bie GoIF 41:23
130 12 Christer Lilja -48 Brevens IF 41:39

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

25 1 Stig Jonsson -43 Kisa SK 34:09
58 2 Sven-Olov Andersson Granbergsdals IF 36:22
69 3 Hans Sandgren -45 Dalregementets IF 37:21
73 4 Simo Grönroos -45 Örebro AIK 37:33
75 5 Kauko Karhula -43 Hallstrahammars SK 37:38
79 6 Jan-Evert Lindström -41 Boo IF 37:47
82 7 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors IF 38:12

102 8 Björn Sjöström IRIK Dalarna 39:57
103 9 Dick Wennberg -45 Kvarnsvedens FIK 40:00
140 10 Lars-Göran Granstedt -44 Karlslunds IF 42:27
144 11 Rolf Karlsson -43 Nästorps BL 43:04
165 12 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK 45:20
181 13 Kjell Persson -45 Frövi IK 46:54
187 14 Sven-Arne Jönsson SLK Oxelösund 47:39

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

98 1 Göte Ivarsson -37 IF Tivo 39:44
180 2 Thorsten Bergsten -40 Örebro AIK 46:40

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

90 1 Birger Persson Granbergsdals IF 39:13
121 2 Jan-Olov Schagerström -33 Örebro AIK 41:14
156 3 Ove Norman Smedjebacken 44:20
209 4 Roland Pettersson -34 Nästorps BL 50:24

M65 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

178 1 Bror Skorsdal -29 Uppsala LK 46:27

M70 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

157 1 Sverre Nielsen Ludvika FFI 44:24
202 2 Roy Folkesson Kumla SF 49:28



Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

35 1 Anne Martikainen -67 Enhörna IF 35:06
48 2 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF 36:01
59 3 Pia Martikainen -67 Enhörna IF 36:25
78 4 Ann-Katrin Lindström Hässelby SK 37:46
88 5 Linda Ström -77 Wedevågs IF 39:02
91 6 Charlotte Nilsson -66 IF Start 39:15

108 7 Åsa Erlandsson -74 IF Göta 40:19
126 8 Ester Edvinsson -77 FGF Gotland 41:24
127 9 Anna Stockhammar -73 FGF Gotland 41:29
135 10 Helene Nilsson -66 IF Start 42:02
139 11 Malin Westlund -73 Råby-Rekarne FIF 42:21
153 12 Ann-Sofie Arnshow -71 Björkfors GIF 44:15
158 13 Eva-Marie Eriksson -72 Brevens IF 44:25

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

67 1 Arja Kilpeläinen Råby-Rekarne FIF 37:17
213 2 Britt Karlsson -56 Bie GoIF 51:58

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

150 1 Ulla Korhonen -51 Råby-Rekarne FIF 43:53
176 2 Kristina Sandvall -52 Garphyttans IF 46:16

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

111 1 Eva Eriksson -48 Granbergsdals IF 40:24
133 2 Anita Westling -50 Idkerberget-Rämshyttan IK 41:52
141 3 Ing-Marie Hugosson Örebro AIK 42:46
188 4 Liisa Ojala -45 Fagersta RC 47:44

K50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

168 1 Birgitta Jansson -42 Storådalens SK 45:35

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

61 1 Torbjörn Persson -63 Motorps KF 36:53
68 2 Peter Jellwert Örebro 37:19
84 3 Stefan Östlund Kvismaredalens IF 38:38
87 4 Jonas Johansson -64 - 38:53
96 5 Johan Eklöf Åkersberga 39:35
97 6 Anders Wilhelmsson -67 Pålsboda GoIF 39:42

104 7 Jonas Öhrn IF Start 40:01
105 8 Fredrik Djupström -68 Korpen Flyger 40:06



107 9 Stefan Björk -69 Hallsberg 40:18
110 10 Bosse Eriksson -67 Tibnor IF 40:22
112 11 Johan Jouper -60 Tunnelgaraget IF 40:27
117 12 Stig Tärnqvist -58 - 40:54
119 13 Niclas Westholm Örebro AIK 41:02
123 14 Peter Norrmén -60 Tunnelgaraget IF 41:21
124 15 Magnus Andersson -74 Örebro AIK 41:22
128 16 Per Johansson -66 Örebro AIK 41:29
129 17 Christer Engback Örebro 41:30
131 18 Åke Karlsson -43 Götlunda IF 41:41
132 19 Bertil Larsson -55 Kungsörs SK 41:43
134 20 Jan-Åke Erikssom -70 Fornåsa IF 41:56
136 21 Mats Karlsson -56 Hällefors LK 42:10
137 22 Tommy Lundberg -57 - 42:16
138 23 Sven Johansson SOK Unden 42:20
142 24 Mikko Ylinen -60 - 42:48
145 25 Sören Wilhelmsson -39 Pålsboda GoIF 43:17
146 26 Håkan Blomkvist Convatec 43:26
149 27 Tommy Oskarsson -64 IFK Kristinehamn 43:49
151 28 Sven-Erik Fogelström Hallsberg 43:55
152 29 Mikael Näslund -60 Örebro 44:09
154 30 Elinor Näslund -65 Örebro 44:18
155 31 Janne Pettersson Eskilstuna 44:19
159 32 Hans-Olof Egberth -71 Fornåsa IF 44:26
160 33 Lars Johansson -59 - 44:31
161 34 Valdemar Andersson -54 IF Spartacus 44:51
162 35 Fredrik Karlsson -76 Kumla SF 45:02
163 36 Ulf Carlsson Kumla SF 45:03
164 37 Roland Bernhardsson -37 VME Fritid 45:04
167 38 Ingvar Hejdström -39 Hagaby GoIF 45:34
169 39 Jan Fursjö -61 Fraktarna AB 45:42
170 40 Anders Nygren -45 - 45:48
171 41 Patrik Borg -62 Gustavsvik 46:01
172 42 Håkan Flodin -53 IF Spartacus 46:04
173 43 Anders Westman -60 Örebro AIK 46:07
174 44 John-Olof Engberg -47 Volvo FK Lindesberg 46:09
175 45 Bengt Eriksson -55 Örebro AIK 46:12
179 46 Sven Gustafsson -49 Gustafsson Isol 46:30
182 47 Owe Wilhelmsson -39 Ulriksbergs IK 46:57
183 48 Lars Ekström -43 Järnvägens IF 47:04
184 49 Tord Blücher -58 Volvo FK Lindesberg 47:18
185 50 Per-Erik Karlfelt IFK Nora 47:20
186 51 Lars-Göran Hildor -51 IF Spartacus 47:36
189 52 Fredrik Fahlstedt -62 Länia AB 48:11
190 53 Lauri Salo -45 KSF 48:12
191 54 Björn Sörman -51 Wedevågs IF 48:21
192 55 Tomas Ring -52 Hereford RC 48:41
193 56 Anders Högström -54 Östra Almby IK 48:43
194 57 Göran Rimmevik -43 Ödeshögs SK 48:45
195 58 Alf Öhman -58 Team Yxhult AB 48:50



196 59 Martin Ros -68 Tifa Data 49:02
197 60 Lars-Åke Jansson -45 IFK Nora 49:03
198 61 Mats Engman -52 49:19
199 62 Peter Eriksson Eskilstuna 49:25
200 63 Anders Kindstrand IK Akele 49:26
201 64 Bo Adolfsson IF Start 49:27
203 65 Lars-Olof Carlsson -72 Fornåsa IF 49:43
204 66 Kurt Bäckman -32 Borghamns IF 49:50
205 67 Lars-Gunnar Norrström -53 Örebro 49:54
206 68 Olof Sultan Örebropolisens IF 49:55
207 69 Sune Nilsson -38 Motorps KF 50:10
208 70 Henrik Isaksson -69 Tifa Data 50:19
210 71 Roland Hjelm -42 Cap Programator 50:33
211 72 Lars Lundqvist Järnvägens IF 50:56
212 73 Mats Pettersson Eskilstuna 51:42
214 74 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF 52:04
215 75 Håkan Pettersson Eskilstuna 52:21
216 76 Gunnar Gidbäck Örebro 52:55
217 77 Metin Varli -58 - 53:19
218 78 Katharina Skystedt -65 Hammö 53:41
219 79 Lennart Johansson -48 - 54:02
220 80 Håkan Arvidsson -57 NCC Kamratförening 54:20
221 81 Lissi Wilhelmsson -44 Ulriksbergs IK 54:56
222 82 Anna Gustafsson Hultsfreds LK 55:14
223 83 Rolf Angergård Örebro AIK 60:56
224 84 Ingemar Alfredsson Örebro 70:20
225 85 Carina Ehrnström Bofors Fritid 73:15

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Mats Jonsson -68 Enhörna IF Män 31:16
2 2 Patric Hallén -67 Enhörna IF Män 31:37
3 3 Harri Ketonen -66 Hofors LK Män 31:44
4 4 Johan Hagerlund -67 Åsbro GoIF Män 31:47
5 5 Tomas Eriksson -68 Brevens IF Män 31:55
6 6 Per Stjernberg -68 Högby IF Män 32:09
7 7 Bertil Grelsson -65 Linköpings GIF Män 32:17
8 8 Markku Jäsperi -64 Brevens IF Män 32:32
9 9 Christian Berg -73 Enhörna IF Män 32:47

10 10 Stefan Hall -67 Enhörna IF Män 32:51
11 1 Christer Skoog -59 IK Fryken M35 32:57
12 11 Johan Sellberg -76 Falu IK Män 33:02
13 12 Stefan Nordström -67 Hofors LK Män 33:03
14 13 Håkan Andersson -66 FGF Gotland Män 33:04
15 1 Sten Lundberg -52 Linköpings GIF M40 33:08
16 14 Anders Wedin -62 Hofors LK Män 33:12
17 15 Roger Karlsson -71 Linköpings GIF Män 33:16
18 2 Aimo Hakola -58 IK Westmannia M35 33:30
19 3 Hans Daniels -57 IK Fryken M35 33:36
20 16 Sven-Inge Nilsson -63 IFK Helsingborg Män 33:40



21 17 Johan Gustavsson -68 IFK Mora Män 33:46
22 18 Torbjörn Plamberg -63 Hargs Runners Män 33:50
23 19 Thony Jerpenius -67 Linköpings GIF Män 33:52
24 20 Jan Lindkvist -68 IFK Mora Män 33:57
25 1 Stig Jonsson -43 Kisa SK M50 34:09
26 21 Lars-Håkan Jönsson -67 Dalregementets IF Män 34:20
27 1 Frank Hellyer -50 IFK Skövde M45 34:22
28 22 Bo-Göran Nilsson -63 IFK Helsingborg Män 34:24
29 2 Leif Sjöberg -54 IF Start M40 34:25
30 3 Lars Johansson IF Start M40 34:39
31 23 Magnus Wikeling -73 IFK Arboga Män 34:46
32 4 Hans Jonsson Kils AIK M40 34:58
33 24 Mattias Lindahl -68 Ludvika FFI Män 35:02
34 25 Lars Andersson -63 Kisa SK Män 35:04
35 1 Anne Martikainen -67 Enhörna IF Kvinnor 35:06
36 26 Staffan Sunneborn Örebro AIK Män 35:07
37 4 Sören Alneberg -57 Ockelbo LK M35 35:11
38 27 Jan Ermefjäll -57 Karlslunds IF Män 35:21
39 2 Christer Larsson -48 Enhörna IF M45 35:25
40 28 Thomas Thim -73 Ludvika FFI Män 35:32
41 29 Markus Lantz -68 Sparreholms SK Män 35:40
42 5 Hans-Erik Boström -59 Råby-Rekarne FIF M35 35:43
43 3 Mats-Ove Olsson -49 Sörmarks IF M45 35:45
44 30 Bengt Björklund -65 IF Start Män 35:47
45 31 Andreas Karlsson -78 Brevens IF Män 35:51
46 4 Björn-Erik Franzén -47 FGF Gotland M45 35:59
47 6 Raimo Mikkola -58 Kvarnsvedens GoIF M35 36:00
48 2 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF Kvinnor 36:01
49 7 Kai Nygård -59 Guttsta RC M35 36:04
50 32 Tomas Fridh -73 Stocksäters IF Män 36:05
51 33 Hans Martinsson -63 Hofors LK Män 36:11
52 34 Thomas Berglund -69 Livgardets IK Män 36:12
53 35 Mathias Johansson I3 IF Män 36:13
54 36 Mikael Ekstrand -77 IK Heros Män 36:16
55 37 Göran Fagerström -65 Brevens IF Män 36:18
56 8 Anders Dahlqvist -59 Brevens IF M35 36:21
57 9 Tommy Patriksson Kisa SK M35 36:21
58 2 Sven-Olov Andersson Granbergsdals IF M50 36:22
59 3 Pia Martikainen -67 Enhörna IF Kvinnor 36:25
60 38 Mikael Kroon -67 IF Start Män 36:43
61 1 Torbjörn Persson -63 Motorps KF Motion 36:53
62 5 Roland Thörn -52 IF Start M40 37:02
63 39 Henrik Jutterdal Kisa SK Män 37:03
64 40 Anders Genstam -68 Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 37:05
65 41 Björn Maxe Sparreholms SK Män 37:08
66 5 Martin Grudemo -50 Tibro AIK M45 37:15
67 1 Arja Kilpeläinen Råby-Rekarne FIF K35 37:17
68 2 Peter Jellwert Örebro Motion 37:19
69 3 Hans Sandgren -45 Dalregementets IF M50 37:21
70 42 Jimmy Ankargren -78 Sörmarks IF Män 37:24



71 6 Lars-Göran Odheim -50 KLK M45 37:27
72 7 Mauri Männikkö -47 Kungsör M45 37:31
73 4 Simo Grönroos -45 Örebro AIK M50 37:33
74 43 Peter Domert -69 Kupolen LK Män 37:37
75 5 Kauko Karhula -43 Hallstrahammars SK M50 37:38
76 8 Åke Grudin -47 Mora M45 37:41
77 44 Peter Kujanpää -74 Kungsörs SK Män 37:44
78 4 Ann-Katrin Lindström Hässelby SK Kvinnor 37:46
79 6 Jan-Evert Lindström -41 Boo IF M50 37:47
80 6 Per Berglund -54 IFK Sunne M40 38:03
81 45 Tommy Sundberg -74 Hällefors LK Män 38:07
82 7 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors IF M50 38:12
83 10 Jorma Öljymäki -59 Hällefors LK M35 38:33
84 3 Stefan Östlund Kvismaredalens IF Motion 38:38
85 7 Leif Rysén -51 Brevens IF M40 38:45
86 8 Reino Puhakka -51 Granbergsdals IF M40 38:49
87 4 Jonas Johansson -64 - Motion 38:53
88 5 Linda Ström -77 Wedevågs IF Kvinnor 39:02
89 11 Peter Berglund Idkerberget-Rämshyttan IK M35 39:10
90 1 Birger Persson Granbergsdals IF M60 39:13
91 6 Charlotte Nilsson -66 IF Start Kvinnor 39:15
92 46 Hans Wirén -57 Kumla SF Män 39:22
93 47 Ari Alajääski -63 Borlänge Män 39:28
94 48 Mehdi Darakan -65 Mikaels Gladiatorer Män 39:33
95 9 Sören Remar -48 Gällstads AIS M45 39:34
96 5 Johan Eklöf Åkersberga Motion 39:35
97 6 Anders Wilhelmsson -67 Pålsboda GoIF Motion 39:42
98 1 Göte Ivarsson -37 IF Tivo M55 39:44
99 49 Jan Karlsson Strömtorps IK Män 39:46

100 12 Jonny Lilja Örebro AIK M35 39:47
101 50 Mikael Sander -72 Hällefors LK Män 39:49
102 8 Björn Sjöström IRIK Dalarna M50 39:57
103 9 Dick Wennberg -45 Kvarnsvedens FIK M50 40:00
104 7 Jonas Öhrn IF Start Motion 40:01
105 8 Fredrik Djupström -68 Korpen Flyger Motion 40:06
106 9 Per-Erik Boman -52 Hofors LK M40 40:13
107 9 Stefan Björk -69 Hallsberg Motion 40:18
108 7 Åsa Erlandsson -74 IF Göta Kvinnor 40:19
109 13 Lennart Skorsdal -58 IFK Sala M35 40:20
110 10 Bosse Eriksson -67 Tibnor IF Motion 40:22
111 1 Eva Eriksson -48 Granbergsdals IF K45 40:24
112 11 Johan Jouper -60 Tunnelgaraget IF Motion 40:27
113 51 Bernt Skystedt -63 IF Göta Män 40:30
114 14 Jonko Myyryläinen -60 Götlunda IF M35 40:31
115 15 Magnus Sandberg -60 Mikaels Gladiatorer M35 40:46
116 10 Lars Allbertson -48 Kvismaredalens IF M45 40:53
117 12 Stig Tärnqvist -58 - Motion 40:54
118 10 Leif Pettersson -55 IK Heros M40 40:59
119 13 Niclas Westholm Örebro AIK Motion 41:02
120 11 Torbjörn Johansson -55 Garphyttans IF M40 41:03



121 2 Jan-Olov Schagerström -33 Örebro AIK M60 41:14
122 12 Matti Heikki -52 Fagersta RC M40 41:20
123 14 Peter Norrmén -60 Tunnelgaraget IF Motion 41:21
124 15 Magnus Andersson -74 Örebro AIK Motion 41:22
125 11 Leif E Karlsson Bie GoIF M45 41:23
126 8 Ester Edvinsson -77 FGF Gotland Kvinnor 41:24
127 9 Anna Stockhammar -73 FGF Gotland Kvinnor 41:29
128 16 Per Johansson -66 Örebro AIK Motion 41:29
129 17 Christer Engback Örebro Motion 41:30
130 12 Christer Lilja -48 Brevens IF M45 41:39
131 18 Åke Karlsson -43 Götlunda IF Motion 41:41
132 19 Bertil Larsson -55 Kungsörs SK Motion 41:43
133 2 Anita Westling -50 Idkerberget-Rämshyttan IK K45 41:52
134 20 Jan-Åke Erikssom -70 Fornåsa IF Motion 41:56
135 10 Helene Nilsson -66 IF Start Kvinnor 42:02
136 21 Mats Karlsson -56 Hällefors LK Motion 42:10
137 22 Tommy Lundberg -57 - Motion 42:16
138 23 Sven Johansson SOK Unden Motion 42:20
139 11 Malin Westlund -73 Råby-Rekarne FIF Kvinnor 42:21
140 10 Lars-Göran Granstedt -44 Karlslunds IF M50 42:27
141 3 Ing-Marie Hugosson Örebro AIK K45 42:46
142 24 Mikko Ylinen -60 - Motion 42:48
143 16 Leif Boman -58 IK Heros M35 42:54
144 11 Rolf Karlsson -43 Nästorps BL M50 43:04
145 25 Sören Wilhelmsson -39 Pålsboda GoIF Motion 43:17
146 26 Håkan Blomkvist Convatec Motion 43:26
147 52 Per Sundström -73 IB2 Idrott Män 43:33
148 13 Reino Kämärä IK Heros M40 43:35
149 27 Tommy Oskarsson -64 IFK Kristinehamn Motion 43:49
150 1 Ulla Korhonen -51 Råby-Rekarne FIF K40 43:53
151 28 Sven-Erik Fogelström Hallsberg Motion 43:55
152 29 Mikael Näslund -60 Örebro Motion 44:09
153 12 Ann-Sofie Arnshow -71 Björkfors GIF Kvinnor 44:15
154 30 Elinor Näslund -65 Örebro Motion 44:18
155 31 Janne Pettersson Eskilstuna Motion 44:19
156 3 Ove Norman Smedjebacken M60 44:20
157 1 Sverre Nielsen Ludvika FFI M70 44:24
158 13 Eva-Marie Eriksson -72 Brevens IF Kvinnor 44:25
159 32 Hans-Olof Egberth -71 Fornåsa IF Motion 44:26
160 33 Lars Johansson -59 - Motion 44:31
161 34 Valdemar Andersson -54 IF Spartacus Motion 44:51
162 35 Fredrik Karlsson -76 Kumla SF Motion 45:02
163 36 Ulf Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 45:03
164 37 Roland Bernhardsson -37 VME Fritid Motion 45:04
165 12 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK M50 45:20
166 53 Lars-Ove Grell -65 Navåsens FK Män 45:30
167 38 Ingvar Hejdström -39 Hagaby GoIF Motion 45:34
168 1 Birgitta Jansson -42 Storådalens SK K50 45:35
169 39 Jan Fursjö -61 Fraktarna AB Motion 45:42
170 40 Anders Nygren -45 - Motion 45:48



171 41 Patrik Borg -62 Gustavsvik Motion 46:01
172 42 Håkan Flodin -53 IF Spartacus Motion 46:04
173 43 Anders Westman -60 Örebro AIK Motion 46:07
174 44 John-Olof Engberg -47 Volvo FK Lindesberg Motion 46:09
175 45 Bengt Eriksson -55 Örebro AIK Motion 46:12
176 2 Kristina Sandvall -52 Garphyttans IF K40 46:16
177 17 Lennart Jansson -59 - M35 46:20
178 1 Bror Skorsdal -29 Uppsala LK M65 46:27
179 46 Sven Gustafsson -49 Gustafsson Isol Motion 46:30
180 2 Thorsten Bergsten -40 Örebro AIK M55 46:40
181 13 Kjell Persson -45 Frövi IK M50 46:54
182 47 Owe Wilhelmsson -39 Ulriksbergs IK Motion 46:57
183 48 Lars Ekström -43 Järnvägens IF Motion 47:04
184 49 Tord Blücher -58 Volvo FK Lindesberg Motion 47:18
185 50 Per-Erik Karlfelt IFK Nora Motion 47:20
186 51 Lars-Göran Hildor -51 IF Spartacus Motion 47:36
187 14 Sven-Arne Jönsson SLK Oxelösund M50 47:39
188 4 Liisa Ojala -45 Fagersta RC K45 47:44
189 52 Fredrik Fahlstedt -62 Länia AB Motion 48:11
190 53 Lauri Salo -45 KSF Motion 48:12
191 54 Björn Sörman -51 Wedevågs IF Motion 48:21
192 55 Tomas Ring -52 Hereford RC Motion 48:41
193 56 Anders Högström -54 Östra Almby IK Motion 48:43
194 57 Göran Rimmevik -43 Ödeshögs SK Motion 48:45
195 58 Alf Öhman -58 Team Yxhult AB Motion 48:50
196 59 Martin Ros -68 Tifa Data Motion 49:02
197 60 Lars-Åke Jansson -45 IFK Nora Motion 49:03
198 61 Mats Engman -52 Motion 49:19
199 62 Peter Eriksson Eskilstuna Motion 49:25
200 63 Anders Kindstrand IK Akele Motion 49:26
201 64 Bo Adolfsson IF Start Motion 49:27
202 2 Roy Folkesson Kumla SF M70 49:28
203 65 Lars-Olof Carlsson -72 Fornåsa IF Motion 49:43
204 66 Kurt Bäckman -32 Borghamns IF Motion 49:50
205 67 Lars-Gunnar Norrström -53 Örebro Motion 49:54
206 68 Olof Sultan Örebropolisens IF Motion 49:55
207 69 Sune Nilsson -38 Motorps KF Motion 50:10
208 70 Henrik Isaksson -69 Tifa Data Motion 50:19
209 4 Roland Pettersson -34 Nästorps BL M60 50:24
210 71 Roland Hjelm -42 Cap Programator Motion 50:33
211 72 Lars Lundqvist Järnvägens IF Motion 50:56
212 73 Mats Pettersson Eskilstuna Motion 51:42
213 2 Britt Karlsson -56 Bie GoIF K35 51:58
214 74 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF Motion 52:04
215 75 Håkan Pettersson Eskilstuna Motion 52:21
216 76 Gunnar Gidbäck Örebro Motion 52:55
217 77 Metin Varli -58 - Motion 53:19
218 78 Katharina Skystedt -65 Hammö Motion 53:41
219 79 Lennart Johansson -48 - Motion 54:02
220 80 Håkan Arvidsson -57 NCC Kamratförening Motion 54:20



221 81 Lissi Wilhelmsson -44 Ulriksbergs IK Motion 54:56
222 82 Anna Gustafsson Hultsfreds LK Motion 55:14
223 83 Rolf Angergård Örebro AIK Motion 60:56
224 84 Ingemar Alfredsson Örebro Motion 70:20
225 85 Carina Ehrnström Bofors Fritid Motion 73:15

P16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

5 1 Tero Heikki -80 Fagersta RC 18:26
8 2 Thomas Andersson Storådalens SK 19:09
9 3 Magnus Hansson -79 IFK Tumba 19:39

12 4 Klas Enmalm -80 Kumla SF 20:47
14 5 Erik Ingvars KFUM Örebro 21:08
19 6 Andreas Larsson -81 IF Spartacus 22:27
27 7 Markus Karlsson Bie GoIF 24:40

F16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

13 1 Aina Tarnok Smedby AIS 20:49
15 2 Lina Forsman -80 IFK Sala 21:11
22 3 Mona-Lisa Kjellström Sparreholms SK 22:48
33 4 Kristin Johansson -84 Hidinge IF 26:57

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Nicklas Källmén -75 KFUM Örebro 16:29
2 2 Lars Jönsson KFUM Örebro 16:46
3 3 Richard Johansson -73 IF Start 17:53
4 4 Göran Lund Örebro AIK 18:17
6 5 Armas Tamminen -48 IK Westmannia 18:56
7 6 Mikael Axelsson -70 Wedevågs IF 18:59

10 7 Christian Holmberg -76 Svennevads IF 20:35
11 8 Oiva Männikkö -51 Kungsörs SK 20:41
16 9 Jan Myrtorp -41 Motorps KF 21:40
17 10 Jan Ekmark -55 IFK Mora 21:48
18 11 Ola Hellström -78 Svennevads IF 21:53
20 12 Petra Wrede Storådalens SK 22:28
21 13 Lars Andersson Storådalens SK 22:29
23 14 Göran Attoff Örebro AIK 22:51
24 15 Thomas Holmberg -82 Svennevads IF 23:38
25 16 Björn Krönerth -60 Fröviforskorpens IF 23:49
26 17 Ove Mattsson -36 Kvismaredalens IF 24:29
28 18 Britt-Marie Wixner -58 Örebro AIK 24:56
29 19 Gunilla Nylin -71 Örebro 25:13
30 20 Anders Elfsten Kumla 25:30
31 21 Stig Fridhamre -46 IFK Nora 25:52
32 22 Jenny Sörman -78 Wedevågs IF 26:43
34 23 Mira Lindholm Storådalens SK 27:05
35 24 Thomas Borensjö Storådalens SK 27:06



36 25 Gudrun Jardler -44 IFK Nora 27:07
37 26 Carl-Eric Nilsson Motorps KF 27:58
38 27 Roland Martinsson -39 Heds IF 29:32
39 28 Stig Boman -35 Axbergs IF 30:02
40 29 Harald Sandberg -41 IFK Kristinehamn 30:06
41 30 Elin Sörman -82 Wedevågs IF 30:41
42 31 Oskar Fridhamre -81 IFK Nora 31:40
43 32 Inga-Stina Johansson Hidinge IF 32:06
44 33 Helena Nirranen -69 Heds IF 34:10
45 34 Åsa Martinsson -64 Heds IF 34:11

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Nicklas Källmén -75 KFUM Örebro Motion 16:29
2 2 Lars Jönsson KFUM Örebro Motion 16:46
3 3 Richard Johansson -73 IF Start Motion 17:53
4 4 Göran Lund Örebro AIK Motion 18:17
5 1 Tero Heikki -80 Fagersta RC P16 18:26
6 5 Armas Tamminen -48 IK Westmannia Motion 18:56
7 6 Mikael Axelsson -70 Wedevågs IF Motion 18:59
8 2 Thomas Andersson Storådalens SK P16 19:09
9 3 Magnus Hansson -79 IFK Tumba P16 19:39

10 7 Christian Holmberg -76 Svennevads IF Motion 20:35
11 8 Oiva Männikkö -51 Kungsörs SK Motion 20:41
12 4 Klas Enmalm -80 Kumla SF P16 20:47
13 1 Aina Tarnok Smedby AIS F16 20:49
14 5 Erik Ingvars KFUM Örebro P16 21:08
15 2 Lina Forsman -80 IFK Sala F16 21:11
16 9 Jan Myrtorp -41 Motorps KF Motion 21:40
17 10 Jan Ekmark -55 IFK Mora Motion 21:48
18 11 Ola Hellström -78 Svennevads IF Motion 21:53
19 6 Andreas Larsson -81 IF Spartacus P16 22:27
20 12 Petra Wrede Storådalens SK Motion 22:28
21 13 Lars Andersson Storådalens SK Motion 22:29
22 3 Mona-Lisa Kjellström Sparreholms SK F16 22:48
23 14 Göran Attoff Örebro AIK Motion 22:51
24 15 Thomas Holmberg -82 Svennevads IF Motion 23:38
25 16 Björn Krönerth -60 Fröviforskorpens IF Motion 23:49
26 17 Ove Mattsson -36 Kvismaredalens IF Motion 24:29
27 7 Markus Karlsson Bie GoIF P16 24:40
28 18 Britt-Marie Wixner -58 Örebro AIK Motion 24:56
29 19 Gunilla Nylin -71 Örebro Motion 25:13
30 20 Anders Elfsten Kumla Motion 25:30
31 21 Stig Fridhamre -46 IFK Nora Motion 25:52
32 22 Jenny Sörman -78 Wedevågs IF Motion 26:43
33 4 Kristin Johansson -84 Hidinge IF F16 26:57
34 23 Mira Lindholm Storådalens SK Motion 27:05
35 24 Thomas Borensjö Storådalens SK Motion 27:06
36 25 Gudrun Jardler -44 IFK Nora Motion 27:07
37 26 Carl-Eric Nilsson Motorps KF Motion 27:58



38 27 Roland Martinsson -39 Heds IF Motion 29:32
39 28 Stig Boman -35 Axbergs IF Motion 30:02
40 29 Harald Sandberg -41 IFK Kristinehamn Motion 30:06
41 30 Elin Sörman -82 Wedevågs IF Motion 30:41
42 31 Oskar Fridhamre -81 IFK Nora Motion 31:40
43 32 Inga-Stina Johansson Hidinge IF Motion 32:06
44 33 Helena Nirranen -69 Heds IF Motion 34:10
45 34 Åsa Martinsson -64 Heds IF Motion 34:11


	Resultat 2

